



\$~15 to 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8954/2021

+ W.P.(C) 14979/2023 CM APPL. 59823/2023

+ W.P.(C) 14967/2023 CM APPL. 59795/2023

+ W.P.(C) 14965/2023 CM APPL. 59768/2023

ONGC VIDESH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vohra, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Rohit Jain, Mr. Aniket D. Agrawal &
Mr. Himanshu Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, JSC & Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC.

Mr. Sunil Agarwal, SSC with Mr.
Monica Benjamin, JSC & Mr. Gibran
Naushad, JSC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

List these cases on 28.04.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

VINOD KUMAR, J.

MARCH 25, 2026/sr